Parish / Mission

Acadiana Convocation

St. Paul's, Abbeville
Trinity, Crowley

St. Luke's, Jennings
Ascension, Lafayette
St. Barnabas, Lafayette
Epiphany, New Iberia
Epiphany, Opelousas

Total Acadiana Convocation

Alexandria Convocation

St.James, Alexandria

St. Timothy's, Alexandria
Calvary, Bunkie

Trinity, Cheneyville

Holy Comforter, Lecompte
Polk Memorial, Leesville
Trinity, Natchitoches

St. Michael's, Pineville

St. Paul's, Winnfield

Total Alexandria Convocation

Lake Charles Convocation

Episcopal Diocese of Western Louisiana
2017 and 2018 Askings and Acceptances

2017 Asking 2017 Accepted 2017 Paid-to-date
$13,837.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$6,190.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
$3,472.00 $3,472.00 $3,472.00
$138,402.00 $50,000.00 $45,833.33
$100,912.00 $52,185.00 $43,672.66
$32,317.00 $32,317.00 $32,316.96
$11,243.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00
$306,373.00 $149,974.00 $135,794.95
$127,508.00 $127,508.00 $60,000.00
$30,638.00 $30,638.00 $30,639.33
$3,398.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
$3,077.00 $3,077.00 $3,077.00
$4,805.00 $4,805.00 $4,805.00
$2,348.00 $2,348.00 $2,400.00
$18,161.00 $18,161.00 $18,161.00
$4,637.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$195,572.00 $190,037.00 $122,582.33

2018 Asking 2018 Accepted 2018 Paid-to-date
as of 9/30/2018
$16,751.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$4,076.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,403.00 $3,403.00 $3,403.00
$135,784.00 $50,000.00 $37,500.03
$122,337.00 $52,185.00 $7,500.00
$32,184.00 $30,081.00 $22,560.75
$10,808.00 $6,000.00 $4,350.00
$325,343.00 $146,669.00 $80,313.78
$126,407.00 $60,000.00 $45,000.00
$28,029.00 $28,029.00 $21,021.75
$3,925.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
$2,912.00 $2,912.00 $1,456.00
$4,373.00 $4,373.00 $4,373.00
$1,914.00 $1,920.00 $1,480.00
$19,909.00 $19,909.00 $14,931.72
$16,468.00 $0.00 $6,000.00
$1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$204,937.00 $120,643.00 $94,262.47



Trinity, DeRidder

Good Shepherd, Lake Charles
St. Michael's, Lake Charles
St. Andrew's, Moss Bluff

Holy Trinity, Sulphur

Total Lake Charles Convocation

Monroe Convocation

Christ, Bastrop

St. Luke's, Grambling
Grace, Lake Providence
St. Andrew's, Mer Rouge
Grace, Monroe

St. Alban's, Monroe

St. Thomas, Monroe
Redeemer, Oak Ridge

St. David's, Rayville
Redeemer, Ruston

Christ Church, St. Joseph
Trinity, Tallulah

St. Patrick's, West Monroe
St. Columba's, Winnsboro

Total Monroe Convocation

Shreveport Convocation

St. George's, Bossier City
Christ Memorial, Mansfield
St. John's, Minden

Holy Cross, Shreveport
St. James, Shreveport

$2,591.00
$123,897.00
$42,042.00
$5,329.00
$25,823.00

$199,682.00

$9,295.00
$3,524.00
$4,148.00
$10,426.00
$151,519.00
$21,379.00
$9,949.00
$2,434.00
$5,858.00
$21,400.00
$6,485.00
$9,431.00
$10,885.00
$2,130.00

$268,863.00

$27,254.00
$24,362.00
$32,992.00
$21,149.00
$18,835.00

$2,591.00
$123,897.00
$40,000.00
$5,329.00
$7,200.00

$179,017.00

$9,295.00
$1,500.00
$4,148.00
$8,862.00
$77,000.00
$21,379.00
$10,000.00
$2,434.00
$5,858.00
$17,000.00
$6,485.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,130.00

$178,091.00

$20,000.00
$13,862.00
$20,000.00
$21,149.00
$18,835.00

$2,591.00
$61,948.50
$39,999.96
$5,329.00
$7,200.00

$117,068.46

$8,519.84
$1,500.00
$4,138.00
$8,123.60
$76,999.88
$3,000.00
$21,379.08
$10,000.00
$2,434.00
$11,716.00
$16,999.92
$6,000.00
$0.00
$6,000.00
$2,130.00
$178,940.32

$20,004.00
$13,862.00

$2,000.00
$21,149.04
$18,834.96

$2,197.00
$123,919.00
$41,000.00
$3,498.00
$22,366.00

$192,980.00

$16,425.00
$6,298.00
$4,905.00
$7,950.00
$167,108.00
$21,342.00
$9,136.00
$2,386.00
$5,980.00
$23,932.00
$5,015.00
$9,935.00
$8,017.00
$2,040.00

$290,469.00

$25,357.00
$22,475.00
$31,639.00
$26,031.00
$18,429.00

$2,197.00
$61,960.00
$41,000.00
$3,498.00
$7,200.00

$115,855.00

$16,425.00
$1,500.00
$4,905.00
$7,950.00
$70,000.00
$21,342.00
$5,000.00
$2,386.00
$5,980.00
$19,000.00
$5,015.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,040.00

$173,543.00

$20,000.00
$10,000.00

$2,000.00
$26,031.00
$18,429.00

$1,647.76
$61,960.00
$30,750.03
$1,749.00
$16,016.20

$112,122.99

$5,813.28
$1,500.00
$6,131.25
$3,388.50
$52,500.06
$16,034.31
$3,750.00
$2,386.00
$5,980.00
$14,080.62
$5,015.00
$6,000.00
$5,972.00
$2,040.00

$130,591.02

$15,003.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$19,523.25
$13,821.75



St. Mark's, Shreveport
St. Matthias, Shreveport
St. Paul's, Shreveport

Total Shreveport Convocation

Total Diocese

$274,611.00 $175,000.00

$29,237.00 $17,950.00
$136,801.00 $60,000.00
$565,241.00 $346,796.00

$1,535,731.00 $1,043,915.00
2016 Pledge balance paid in 2017

Christ, Bastrop

St. Luke's, Jennings

$174,999.96
$17,950.00
$60,000.00

$328,799.96

$883,186.02

$2,326.72
$901.00

$886,413.74

$299,913.00
$25,018.00
$139,756.00

$588,618.00

$1,602,347.00

2017 Pledge balance paid in 2018

$175,000.00
$25,018.00
$60,000.00

$336,478.00

$893,188.00

St James, Alexandria

Grace, LakeProvidence

Ascension, Lafayette
Christ, St. Joseph

$131,249.97
$25,018.00
$45,000.00

$254,615.97

$671,906.23

$30,000.00
$10.00
$4,166.67
$6,485.00

$712,567.90



