Episcopal Diocese of Western Louisiana 2017 and 2018 Askings and Acceptances

Parish / Mission	<u>2017 Asking</u>	2017 Accepted	2017 Paid-to-date	2018 Asking	2018 Accepted	2018 Paid-to-date as of 9/30/2018
Acadiana Convocation						
St. Paul's, Abbeville	\$13,837.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,751.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Trinity, Crowley	\$6,190.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$4,076.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
St. Luke's, Jennings	\$3,472.00	\$3,472.00	\$3,472.00	\$3,403.00	\$3,403.00	\$3,403.00
Ascension, Lafayette	\$138,402.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,833.33	\$135,784.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,500.03
St. Barnabas, Lafayette	\$100,912.00	\$52,185.00	\$43,672.66	\$122,337.00	\$52,185.00	\$7,500.00
Epiphany, New Iberia	\$32,317.00	\$32,317.00	\$32,316.96	\$32,184.00	\$30,081.00	\$22,560.75
Epiphany, Opelousas	\$11,243.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,808.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,350.00
Total Acadiana Convocation	\$306,373.00	\$149,974.00	\$135,794.95	\$325,343.00	\$146,669.00	\$80,313.78
Alexandria Convocation						
St.James, Alexandria	\$127,508.00	\$127,508.00	\$60,000.00	\$126,407.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00
St. Timothy's, Alexandria	\$30,638.00	\$30,638.00	\$30,639.33	\$28,029.00	\$28,029.00	\$21,021.75
Calvary, Bunkie	\$3,398.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,925.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00
Trinity, Cheneyville	\$3,077.00	\$3,077.00	\$3,077.00	\$2,912.00	\$2,912.00	\$1,456.00
Holy Comforter, Lecompte	\$4,805.00	\$4,805.00	\$4,805.00	\$4,373.00	\$4,373.00	\$4,373.00
Polk Memorial, Leesville	\$2,348.00	\$2,348.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,914.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,480.00
Trinity, Natchitoches	\$18,161.00	\$18,161.00	\$18,161.00	\$19,909.00	\$19,909.00	\$14,931.72
St. Michael's, Pineville	\$4,637.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,468.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00
St. Paul's, Winnfield	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Alexandria Convocation	\$195,572.00	\$190,037.00	\$122,582.33	\$204,937.00	\$120,643.00	\$94,262.47

Lake Charles Convocation

Trinity, DeRidder	\$2,591.00	\$2,591.00	\$2,591.00	\$2,197.00	\$2,197.00	\$1,647.76	
Good Shepherd, Lake Charles	\$123,897.00	\$123,897.00	\$61,948.50	\$123,919.00	\$61,960.00	\$61,960.00	
St. Michael's, Lake Charles	\$42,042.00	\$40,000.00	\$39,999.96	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$30,750.03	
St. Andrew's, Moss Bluff	\$5,329.00	\$5,329.00	\$5,329.00	\$3,498.00	\$3,498.00	\$1,749.00	
Holy Trinity, Sulphur	\$25,823.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$22,366.00	\$7,200.00	\$16,016.20	
Total Lake Charles Convocation	\$199,682.00	\$179,017.00	\$117,068.46	\$192,980.00	\$115,855.00	\$112,122.99	
Monroe Convocation							
Christ, Bastrop	\$9,295.00	\$9,295.00	\$8,519.84	\$16,425.00	\$16,425.00	\$5,813.28	
St. Luke's, Grambling	\$3,524.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,298.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
Grace, Lake Providence	\$4,148.00	\$4,148.00	\$4,138.00	\$4,905.00	\$4,905.00	\$6,131.25	
St. Andrew's, Mer Rouge	\$10,426.00	\$8,862.00	\$8,123.60	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$3,388.50	
Grace, Monroe	\$151,519.00	\$77,000.00	\$76,999.88	\$167,108.00	\$70,000.00	\$52,500.06	
St. Alban's, Monroe	\$21,379.00	\$21,379.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,342.00	\$21,342.00	\$16,034.31	
St. Thomas, Monroe	\$9,949.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,379.08	\$9,136.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,750.00	
Redeemer, Oak Ridge	\$2,434.00	\$2,434.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,386.00	\$2,386.00	\$2,386.00	
St. David's, Rayville	\$5,858.00	\$5,858.00	\$2,434.00	\$5,980.00	\$5,980.00	\$5,980.00	
Redeemer, Ruston	\$21,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,716.00	\$23,932.00	\$19,000.00	\$14,080.62	
Christ Church, St. Joseph	\$6,485.00	\$6,485.00	\$16,999.92	\$5,015.00	\$5,015.00	\$5,015.00	
Trinity, Tallulah	\$9,431.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,935.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
St. Patrick's, West Monroe	\$10,885.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,017.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,972.00	
St. Columba's, Winnsboro	\$2,130.00	\$2,130.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	
			\$2,130.00				
Total Monroe Convocation	\$268,863.00	\$178,091.00	\$178,940.32	\$290,469.00	\$173,543.00	\$130,591.02	
Shreveport Convocation							
St. George's, Bossier City	\$27,254.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,004.00	\$25,357.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,003.00	
Christ Memorial, Mansfield	\$24,362.00	\$13,862.00	\$13,862.00	\$22,475.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	
St. John's, Minden	\$32,992.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$31,639.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	
Holy Cross, Shreveport	\$21,149.00	\$21,149.00	\$21,149.04	\$26,031.00	\$26,031.00	\$19,523.25	
St. James, Shreveport	\$18,835.00	\$18,835.00	\$18,834.96	\$18,429.00	\$18,429.00	\$13,821.75	

St. Mark's, Shreveport	\$274,611.00	\$175,000.00	\$174,999.96	\$299,913.00	\$175,000.00	\$131,249.97
St. Matthias, Shreveport	\$29,237.00	\$17,950.00	\$17,950.00	\$25,018.00	\$25,018.00	\$25,018.00
St. Paul's, Shreveport	\$136,801.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$139,756.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00
Total Shreveport Convocation	\$565,241.00	\$346,796.00	\$328,799.96	\$588,618.00	\$336,478.00	\$254,615.97
Total Diocese	\$1,535,731.00	\$1,043,915.00	\$883,186.02	\$1,602,347.00	\$893,188.00	\$671,906.23
	2016 Pledge balance paid	in 2017		2017 Pledge balance paid in 2018	17 Pledge balance paid in 2018	
	С	hrist, Bastrop	\$2,326.72	St J	lames, Alexandria	\$30,000.00
	St. Luke's, Jennings		\$901.00	Grace, LakeProvidence		\$10.00
				Asc	ension, Lafayette	\$4,166.67
				Chr	ist, St. Joseph	\$6,485.00
			\$886,413.74			\$712,567.90